
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 

23 

L.D. 2143 

(Filing No. 5-297 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

lllTH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" B" 
Bill, "AN ACT to Increase 
the Fisc~l Affairs of the 
eries and Wildlife." 

to B.P. 1628, L.D. 2143, 
Legislativ~ Oversight of 
Department of lnland Fish-

Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 2. 

Further amend the Bill by renumbering the sec
tions to read consecutively. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this amendment is to remove the 
provision from the bill whiqh would have req4ired 
that expenses from the department.~n se~rch and res
cue efforts be reimbursed in full from the General 
Fund. 

6070030284 

(Sen. Najarian) 

NAME: /)J1(VUI Yl'rW~ 
COUNTY: CUMBERLAND 

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Denate Rule l1-A. 

March 2, 1984 (S-297) 




