MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2143
2	(Filing No. S-297)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " $_{\rm B}$ " to H.P. 1628, L.D. 2143, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Legislative Oversight of the Fiscal Affairs of the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife."
11	Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 2.
12 13	Further amend the Bill by renumbering the sections to read consecutively.
14	STATEMENT OF FACT
15 16 17 18 19	The purpose of this amendment is to remove the provision from the bill which would have required that expenses from the department in search and rescue efforts be reimbursed in full from the General Fund.
20	6070030284
21 22 23	(Sen. Najarian) NAME: Mary Majariau COUNTY: CUMBERLAND
	Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Denate Rule 11-A
	March 2, 1984 (S-297)